
Unit tariff forecast (K + I + O-element)

1) On booking object Exit Area A2/A3 the tariff for Statfjord transit of 0.042 NOK25/Sm3 will be added  
   
2) The tariff in the ETSL service is based on produced ethane. There are not expected normal operation of the ethane facilities 
before CY2027. In 2026 it is assumed one test run and one period of operation during the T200 turnaround. There are ongoing 
projects planning to phase out ethane as product at Kårstø in October 2027. Potential effects on the tariff have not been 
included.     
3)  The Craier facilities is assumed to be started up in CY2027 due to higher CO2 content in the gas. Due to increased EU-ETS 
allowances prices in combination with reduced free allowances and increase emission from the Craier facilities, the operating 
cost will increase. The cost from the allowances will be allocated based on emission. The cost estimate from 2028 is allocated 
based on historic emission (30% to the Craier facilities).     
4) Including K-element for new bookings     
5) Area G has achieved 7% rate of return pre-tax in 2025, and the K-element is for budgeting purposes assumed been reduced 
by 90%     

Assumptions:
• Based on budgets 2026-2029 (1 October 2025)
• Volume basis and costs may change prior to final unit tariff are set for the relevant year (January each year) 

       

Area Service Unit 2027 2028 2029

NOK25/Sm
3

0.089          0.080          0.028          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.011          0.011          0.010          

EXT NOK25/Sm
3

0.120          0.124          0.113          

ETSL 
2)

NOK25/Tonne 1 057          498            336            

FSL NOK25/Tonne 725            769            594            

CSL - Sleipner NOK25/Tonne 571            579            571            

CSL - Others NOK25/Tonne 578            586            579            

CO2-R 
3)

NOK25/Tonne 1 006          2 033          1 878          

CO2-B/D 
3)

NOK25/Tonne 823            1 850          1 696          

H2S NOK25/kg 586            746            546            

NOK25/Sm
3

0.078          0.087          0.042          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.075          0.065          0.059          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.131          0.129          0.133          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.009          0.010          0.010          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.015          0.021          0.031          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.017          0.020          0.027          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.194          0.221          0.155          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.053          0.061          0.058          

NOK25/Sm
3

30              29              28              

EXT NOK25/Tonne 157            128            139            

FSL NOK25/Tonne 299            243            251            

NOK25/Sm
3

0.036          0.036          0.036          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.132          0.133          0.134          

NOK25/Sm
3

0.340          0.336          0.353          

Area O entry Aasta Hansteen (Polarled)

Area O exit (Polarled)

Area P (Nyhamna processing plant)

Area E 
4)

Area D

Area N (Vestprosess)

Area L (Utsira High Gas Pipeline) 

Area G 
5)

Area H

Area I

Area K (Haltenpipe)

Area M (Vestprosess)

Area F

Area A 
1)

Area B

Area C Services
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